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deeds are in the form provided by law and modified as authorized 
by this act, and all such deeds shall be as valid and effectual to 
pass the title of lands described therein to the grantee named in 
such tax deeds as if said lands had remained in and such tax 
deeds had been executed by the county clerks of either Shawano 
or Oconto county in which such lands were situated at the time 
of the tax sale thereof. 

SECTION 5. In the event of any liability to the supervisor 
from the village of Pulaski representing the village of Pulaski 
on the county board of Shawano county, and to the supervisor 
from the village of Pulaski representing the village of Pulaski 
on the county board of Oconto county for salary because of the 
termination of their respective offices through this enactment, 
the village of Pulaski shall be liable therefor. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect upon May 1, 1919. 
Approved April 24, 1919. 

No. 91, S.] 	 [Published April 26, 1919. 

CHAPTER 97. 
AN ACT to amend subsections (1), (2), and (4) of section 39.14, 

relating to salaries and duties of supervising teachers. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections (1), (2) and (4) of sect:on 39.14 of 
the statutes are amended to read: 

(Section 39.14) (1) The committee on common schools pro-
vided for in subsection (2) of section 39.13, on the first Tuesday 
after their appointment and annually thereafter on the * * * 
first Tuesday in * • * May shall upon the nomination of 
the county superintendent or the county superintendent el(ei 
appoint one supervising teacher with the qualifieations herein-
after provided, to assist the county superintendent in supervis-
ing schools. In counties or superintendent districts having more 
than one hundred twenty-five schcols the committee on common 
schools may on the * • * first Tuesday in * a * May, 
upon the nomination of the county superintendent or the county 
superintendent elect, appoint two supervising teachers with the 
qualifications hereinafter provided, to assist the county • • 
superintendent in supervising schools. The county * • 
superintendent or county superintemlent elect shall, immediately 
upon the passage of this act, and annually thereafter on or be-
fore the * * * first Tuesday in * • * May, file with 
the chairman of the committee on common schools the names of 
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persons qualified under the provisions of subsection (3) to hold 
the position of supervising teacher. The number of names so 
filed shall be three times the number of persons to be appointed 
in any county or superintendent district. If the county super-
intendent and the county superintendent elect are not one and 
the same person the nominations provided for in this subsection, 
shall be filed with the chairman of the committee on common 
schools by the county superintendent elect. 

(2) The committee on common schools shall make the ap-
pointment or appointments provided for in subsection (1) from 
the eligible list so filed by the county superintendent or the 
county superintendent elect and fix the monthly salary to be paid 
such supervising teacher or teachers within the salary limita-
tions fixed in this subsection. The supervising teacher when so 
appointed shall be employed for ten calendar months. The 
comity • • • superintendent shall determine the months 
in the year during which the supervising teacher shall be em-
ployed, provided that no supervising teacher shall be employed 
and paid for more than ten months in any one year. The salary 
of the supervising teacher shall not be less than • * * eighty 
dollars nor more than • • • one hundred dollars per cal-
endar month. In addition to this salary the supervising teacher 
shall be reimbursed for all actual and necessary expenses in-
curred in the performance of his duties. The salary of the su-
pervising teacher shall be paid in ten equal monthly installments. 
The county board of supervisors in every county shall appropri-
ate money to pay the salary and expenses of the supervising 
teachers, provided for in this • • * section, until such 
times as the county or superintendent district shall be reim-
bursed by the state for the amount paid for such purposes. The 
county board of supervisors are authorized to make provisions 
for the monthly payment of the salary and' expenses of each su-
pervising teacher. 

(4) It shall be the duty of the supervising teacher, during 
the time the schools are in session, to supervise and assist, under 
the direction of the county superintendent, the teachers em-
ployed in the schools of the county or superintendent district, 
devoting special attention to the less experienced teachers. He 
shall, under the direction of the county superintendent, assist in 
organizing and administering the schools in the county, classify-
ing them according to the character of the work done, and in 
grading pupils toward the development of their individual capa-
bilities. He shall endeavor to stimulate an interest among the 
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pupils, teachers and parents in agriculture and other subjects 
pertaining to rural conditions, and shall consult and advise with 
school boards. It shall be the duty of each supervising teacher 
to report weekly to the county superintendent the number and 
names of the schools visited, the time spent in each school, the 
number and names of school officers met, and such other facts 
and information as may be required by the county superintend-
ent. When the schools are not in session the supervising teacher 
shall visit the homes within his supervisory district to promote 
general educational interest, and advance his personal knowledge 
of the application of the rural school to its needs aEd accomplish-
ments, and report the same to the county superintendent and 
shall perform such other work as the county superintendent may 
direct. It shall be the duty of the supervising teacher to attend 
an institute each year when called by the state superintendent of 
public instruction. The supervising teacher shall be reimbursed 
his actual and necessary expenses incurred while attending such 
institute, provided he shall have filed with the county clerk a 
certificate of attendance signed by the state superintendent of 
public instruction. Any supervising teacher may be removed by 
the joint action of the county superintendent and the committee 
on common schools, provided he fails to perform diligently and 
efficiently the duties imposed upon him by law or for any con-
duct unbecoming a teacher. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 24, 1919. 

. No. 110, S.] 	 [Published April 26, 1919. 

CHAPTER 98. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (11) of section 

20.61 of the statutes, relating to agricultural fairs, and making 
appropriations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin; represented in Senate ana 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (al of subsection (11) of section 20.61 
of the statutes is amended to read : (20.61) (11) (a) To each 
such organized agricultural society, association, or board' in the 
state, eighty per cent of the total amount of premiums paid by 
it at its annual fair upon live stock, articles of production, edu-
cational exhibits, agricultural implements and tools, domestic 
manufactures, mechanical implements and productions, for 


